# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Power Corporation		06/03/2005	CORPORATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Crydom Technologies
Street Address:	c/o M&C Corporate Services Limited, PO Box 309GT, Ugland House, South Church Street
City:	George Town, Grand Cayman
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS
Entity Type:	COMPANY: CAYMAN ISLANDS

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2379093	CRYDOM CONTROL OVER POWER
Registration Number:	1628110	CRYDOM
Registration Number:	0884505	CRYDOM CONTROLS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)313-2827

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3032985901

Email: ptodenver@gibsondunn.com

Correspondent Name: Peter F. Weinberg

1801 California St., Suite 4200 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

900025814

TRADEMARK REEL: 003096 FRAME: 0511

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter F. Weinberg
Signature:	/pfw/
Date:	06/03/2005
Total Attachments: 1 source=Crydom Assignment of trademarks	#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003096 FRAME: 0512

# Assignment of Trademarks and Trademark Registrations

WHEREAS, Silicon Power Corporation (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner the following United States trademark registrations (hereinafter the "Registrations," and the marks therein hereinafter the "Marks"):

Application No.	Registration No.	Mark
75698996	2379093	CRYDOM CONTROL OVER POWER (and design)
74020873	1628110	CRYDOM (stylized letters)
72308012	0884505	CRYDOM CONTROLS

WHEREAS, Crydom Technologies, an Exempted Company incorporated in the Cayman Islands with Limited Liability having an address of c/o M&C Corporate Services Limited, PO Box 309GT, Ugland House, South Church Street, George Town, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to said Marks and said Registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said Marks are used and which is symbolized by said Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the business relationship between Assignor and Assignee and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Marks and the Registrations for the United States and throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said Marks are used and which is symbolized by said Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to said Marks and Registrations in the Assignee and to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Silicon Po	ower Corporation
By:	eccon.
Name:	Ternando Victoria
Title:	CFO
Date:	6/3/2005

60123564 LDOC

RECORDED: 06/03/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003096 FRAME: 0513